
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1243
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2000
EXPANSION OF AIRPORTS IN MADHYA PRADESH
VISHNU DEO SAI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of airports in Madhya Pradesh suitable fo r passenger planes which have s o far been approved by the Union
Government;

(b) the number of airports out of them for whom expansion, financial and technical assistance has been provided by the Union Government during the last three years; and

(c) the details of progress made in expansion works being carried out by Union Government?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) :- The airports at Bhopal, Raipur, Indore, Khajuraho, Jabalpur and Gwalior are in operation in Madhya Pradesh.

(b) & (c) :- Airports Authority of India has undertaken expansion/modification of Terminal buildings and resurfacing of runways etc. at Bhopal, Raipur, Indore, and runway at Jabalpur has been extended and strengthened for operation of Boeing-737 aircraft during the last three years in Madhya Pradesh.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

